
 

   

 

SACRAMENTO STATE UNIVERSITY-SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK 

Student Field Calendar  

Fall 2025-Spring 2026 

Mandatory Pre-Orientation 
Modules for all BASW and MSW1 
students entering Field Practicum 
in Fall 2025 

 August 15, 
2025-August 
20, 2025 

Asynchronous modules in Canvas, must be 
completed to participate in the in-person 
Field Orientation 

Mandatory BASW Field Orientation 
for all BASW students entering 
Field Practicum Fall 2025 
 
 
Mandatory MSW I Field 
Orientation for all MSW I students 
entering Field Practicum Fall 2025 

Monday 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 

August 25, 
2025  
9:00am- 
12:00pm 
 
August 28, 
2025 
9:00am- 
12:00pm 

In person in the University Union 
Location TBD 
 
 
 
 
In person in the University Union 
Location TBD 

First Week of Instruction, Fall 2025 Monday August 25  

First Week of Field, Fall 2025 
 

Tuesday-Friday 
 

Sept 02-05 
 

Monday Sept 01 is a Campus Holiday, No 
Field 

 

Learning Agreement Due 
                 Submit in FieldConnect 

Monday-Friday Oct 06-10 First Full Week in October –submit on 
Fieldconnect 
 

Mid-Semester Progress Report 
                 Submit in FieldConnect 

Monday-Friday Oct 27-Oct 

31  

Last week in October – submit on 
Fieldconnect 

Veteran’s Day Holiday Tuesday Nov 11 Campus Holiday, No Field 

Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday-Friday  Nov 27 & 28 Campus Holiday, No Field 

Last Week of Field Monday-Friday Dec 01-05  

Student Evaluation Due 
                 Submit in FieldConnect 

Friday Dec 05  

Student’s Make-up Time 
 

Monday-Friday Dec 08-12 If the agency and field liaison agree, 
students can make up missed field 
hours during this week. 

  

SPRING 2026 

First Week of Field, Spring 2026 
 

Monday-Friday Jan 05-09 Students must plan to return to field on 
Jan. 5, 2026 

Spring Instruction Begins Monday Jan 26 Students return to instruction 

Martin Luther King Holiday 
 

Monday Jan 19 Campus Holiday, No Field 

MSW1 Field Convocation Thursday Jan 29 
9am- 

MSW 1 Students are excused from field 
for the first half of the day to attend – 



 

   

 

12:00pm Required for all current MSW foundation 
year students! 

Student and Agency Meet & Greet 
 

Wednesday Feb 4 University Union Ballroom 
10:00am to 1:00pm 
(MSW 1 and BSW students only) 

Mid-Semester Progress Report** 
 

Monday-Friday Feb 23- 
Feb 27 

First Week of March 
This report is due ONLY in the rare 

situation where a student is starting a 
new placement in the spring. 

Spring Recess 
 

Monday-Friday March 23- 
March 27 

No Field  
If the agency and field liaison agree, 

students can make up missed field 
hours during this week. 

Cesar Chavez Day Tuesday March 31 Campus Holiday, No Field 
 

NASW Lobby Days* 
(Please check the NASW website to confirm 
date) 

Sunday & 
Monday 

TBD If Monday is a regular field day, students 
may be excused from field practicum if 
participating in events at the Capitol. 

Last Week of Field 
 

Monday-Friday May 11-15  

Student Evaluation Due 
               Submit in FieldConnect 

Friday May 15  

Student’s Make-up Time 
 

Monday-Friday May 18-22 If the agency and field liaison agree, 
students can make up missed field 
hours during this week. 

 

2025-2026 Field Seminar Dates 

Please note all seminars will meet from 3:00pm-5:50pm 

BSW Field Seminar  MSW I Field Seminar Dates MSW II Field Seminar Dates 
1st BSW Field Seminar - 
Wednesday, August 27 

1st MSW Field Seminar  
Thursday, August 28 

1st MSW II Field Seminar 
Wednesday, August 27 

Monday, September 22 Thursday, September 25 Wednesday, September 24 

Monday, October 20 Thursday, October 23 Wednesday, October 22 

Monday, November 17 Thursday, November 20 Wednesday, November 19 

Monday, December 1 Thursday, December 4 Wednesday, December 3 

Monday, January 26 Thursday, January 29 Wednesday, January 28 

Monday, February 23 Thursday, February 26 Wednesday, February 25 

Monday, March 16 Thursday, March 19 Wednesday, March 18 

Monday April 13 Thursday, April 16 Wednesday, April 15 

Monday, May 4 Thursday, May 7 Wednesday, May 6 

 

 

 



 

   

 

 


